
DRAFT DCNRC Calendar for Fall 2019 (in progress, subject to change) 
 
General Practice Schedule 
September:  Experienced rowers: Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday at 3:45-6:15pm at Calleva   
    Wednesday at Cabin John Erg Room at Time TBD 
    Saturday at Calleva 10am-12:30pm 
 
  Novices:  Monday, Tuesday, Friday at 5:50-7:15pm at Calleva 
    Wednesday at Cabin John Erg Room at Time TBD 
    Thursday no practice 
    Saturday 12:30-2:30pm 
     
Oct/ Nov: All rowers: Monday through Friday 3:45-6:15pm at Calleva (except where noted) 
    Saturday 10am-12:30pm at Calleva (except where noted) 
   

Novices: Thursday no practice 
 
*Please note that it may be necessary to move practice to Cabin John Erg Room due to weather.   
 

Monday and Tuesday, August 26 and 27 Moving and Clean up days, 9am-2pm Calleva 
  
Tuesday, September 3 First day of practice (experienced rowers only) 
Wednesday, September 4 Mandatory parent meeting, 7pm 
Sunday, September 8 Swim test, 3pm 
Monday, September 9 Novice practices begin 
  
Tuesday, October 1 Begin all rowers practice 3:45-6:15pm 
Saturday, October 5 SAT Day,  PM practice 3-6pm 

6pm Team Barbecue at Calleva 
Sunday, October 6 Occoquan Challenge Regatta 
Monday, October 7 No Practice 
Saturday, October 12 Tentatively: Baltimore Novice Regatta 
Sunday, October 13 Fall Service Day at Calleva 
October 17-20 Head of the Charles Regatta, Boys 4+ 

Practice for other rowers TBA 
Monday, October 21 No Practice 
Sunday, October 27 Head of the Schuylkill 
Monday, October 28 No Practice 
  
Saturday, November 2 Head of the Occoquan 
Sunday, November 3 Baltimore Novice Regatta 
Friday, November 8 No Practice, travel day 
Saturday, November 9 Frostbite Regatta 
Sunday, November 10 Bill Braxton Regatta 
Monday, November 11 No Practice 
Tuesday, November 12 Unload trailer and winterize 



 


